
HN.2 (mod 19)

blocks defect matrix

G : 1 1 19× 18
2 0 2661 = χ2+, ϕ2+

3 0 7601 = χ4,0, ϕ4,0

4 0 7602 = χ4,1, ϕ4,1

5 0 33441 = χ5,0, ϕ5,0

6 0 33442 = χ5,1, ϕ5,1

7 0 175561 = χ6+, ϕ6+

8 0 94051 = χ9,0, ϕ9,0

9 0 94052 = χ9,1, ϕ9,1

10 0 169291 = χ10,0, ϕ10,0

11 0 169292 = χ10,1, ϕ10,1

12 0 702241 = χ11+, ϕ11+

13 0 1316701 = χ13+, ϕ13+

14 0 1385101 = χ15+, ϕ15+

15 0 2140161 = χ17,0, ϕ17,0

16 0 2140162 = χ17,1, ϕ17,1

17 0 2675201 = χ18,0, ϕ18,0

18 0 2675202 = χ18,1, ϕ18,1

19 0 2708641 = χ19,0, ϕ19,0

20 0 2708642 = χ19,1, ϕ19,1

21 0 3657501 = χ20,0, ϕ20,0

22 0 3657502 = χ20,1, ϕ20,1

23 0 7490561 = χ21+, ϕ21+

24 0 4062961 = χ23,0, ϕ23,0

25 0 4062962 = χ23,1, ϕ23,1

26 0 6531251 = χ24,0, ϕ24,0

27 0 6531252 = χ24,1, ϕ24,1

28 0 14364001 = χ27+, ϕ26+

29 0 10533601 = χ29,0, ϕ28,0

30 0 10533602 = χ29,1, ϕ28,1

31 0 21330541 = χ30+, ϕ29+

32 0 11850301 = χ32,0, ϕ32,0

33 0 11850302 = χ32,1, ϕ32,1

34 0 13543201 = χ33,0, ϕ34,0

35 0 13543202 = χ33,1, ϕ34,1

36 0 13619201 = χ34,0, ϕ35,0

37 0 13619202 = χ34,1, ϕ35,1

38 0 27238401 = χ35+, ϕ36+

39 0 15759361 = χ37,0, ϕ38,0

40 0 15759362 = χ37,1, ϕ38,1



blocks defect matrix

41 0 16251841 = χ38,0, ϕ40,0

42 0 16251842 = χ38,1, ϕ40,1

43 0 20314801 = χ39,0, ϕ41,0

44 0 20314802 = χ39,1, ϕ41,1

45 0 23750001 = χ40,0, ϕ43,0

46 0 23750002 = χ40,1, ϕ43,1

47 0 24076801 = χ41,0, ϕ44,0

48 0 24076802 = χ41,1, ϕ44,1

49 0 34242561 = χ46,0, ϕ46,0

50 0 34242562 = χ46,1, ϕ46,1

51 0 38782801 = χ47,0, ϕ47,0

52 0 38782802 = χ47,1, ϕ47,1

53 0 41562501 = χ48,0, ϕ49,0

54 0 41562502 = χ48,1, ϕ49,1

55 0 48093751 = χ50,0, ϕ50,0

56 0 48093752 = χ50,1, ϕ50,1

57 0 53326351 = χ53,0, ϕ51,0

58 0 53326352 = χ53,1, ϕ51,1

59 0 58781251 = χ54,0, ϕ52,0

60 0 58781252 = χ54,1, ϕ52,1



Block 1: ϕ1,0 ϕ1,1 ϕ8,0 ϕ8,1 ϕ25,0 ϕ25,1 ϕ31,0 ϕ31,1 ϕ33,0 ϕ33,1

11 = χ1,0 1 . . . . . . . . .
12 = χ1,1 . 1 . . . . . . . .

89101 = χ8,0 1 . 1 . . . . . . .
89102 = χ8,1 . 1 . 1 . . . . . .

13125001 = χ25+ . . . . 1 1 . . . .
26611201 = χ42,0 . . . . . . 1 . . .
26611202 = χ42,1 . . . . . . . 1 . .
27843751 = χ43,0 . . . . . . . . 1 .
27843752 = χ43,1 . . . . . . . . . 1
29859841 = χ44,0 . . 1 . . . . . . .
29859842 = χ44,1 . . . 1 . . . . . .
32000001 = χ45,0 . . . . . . 1 . . .
32000002 = χ45,1 . . . . . . . 1 . .
45619201 = χ49,0 . . . . 1 . . . . .
45619202 = χ49,1 . . . . . 1 . . . .
51030001 = χ51,0 . . . . . . . . . .
51030002 = χ51,1 . . . . . . . . . .
51030003 = χ52,0 . . . . . . . . . 1
51030004 = χ52,1 . . . . . . . . 1 .

(Block 1:) ϕ39,0 ϕ39,1 ϕ42,0 ϕ42,1 ϕ45,0 ϕ45,1 ϕ48,0 ϕ48,1

11 = χ1,0 . . . . . . . .
12 = χ1,1 . . . . . . . .

89101 = χ8,0 . . . . . . . .
89102 = χ8,1 . . . . . . . .

13125001 = χ25+ . . . . . . . .
26611201 = χ42,0 . 1 . . . . . .
26611202 = χ42,1 1 . . . . . . .
27843751 = χ43,0 1 . . . . . . .
27843752 = χ43,1 . 1 . . . . . .
29859841 = χ44,0 . . . . . 1 . .
29859842 = χ44,1 . . . . 1 . . .
32000001 = χ45,0 . . 1 . . . . .
32000002 = χ45,1 . . . 1 . . . .
45619201 = χ49,0 . . . . . . 1 .
45619202 = χ49,1 . . . . . . . 1
51030001 = χ51,0 . . . 1 1 . . .
51030002 = χ51,1 . . 1 . . 1 . .
51030003 = χ52,0 . . . . . . 1 .
51030004 = χ52,1 . . . . . . . 1



ϕ1,0 = 11
ϕ1,1 = 12
ϕ8,0 = 89091
ϕ8,1 = 89092
ϕ25,0 = 6562501
ϕ25,1 = 6562502
ϕ31,0 = 10740751
ϕ31,1 = 10740752
ϕ33,0 = 11973301

ϕ33,1 = 11973302
ϕ39,0 = 15870451
ϕ39,1 = 15870452
ϕ42,0 = 21259251
ϕ42,1 = 21259252
ϕ45,0 = 29770751
ϕ45,1 = 29770752
ϕ48,0 = 39056701
ϕ48,1 = 39056702


